Products Solutions ServicesTI00194C/07/EN/14.13
71235711
Technical Information
Liquisys M CPM223/253
pH/ORP Measurement
Transmitter for analog and digital glass and ISFET
sensors
Application

HART
Manufacturer ID 11h
Device type code 0091h
Transmitter specific revision 0001h
HART specification 5.0
DD files www.products.endress.com/hart
Load HART 250
Device variables None (dynamic variables PV, SV, only)
Features supported -
PROFIBUS PA
Manufacturer ID 11h
Ident number 1516h
Device revision 11h
Profile version 2.0
GSD files www.products.endress.com/profibus
GSD file version
Output values Main value, temperature value
Input values Display value of PLC
Features supported Device locking: The device can be locked by hardware or
software.
PROFIBUS DP
Manufacturer ID 11h
Ident number 1520h
Profile version 2.0
GSD files www.products.endress.com/profibus
GSD file version
Output values Main value, temperature value
Input values Display value of PLC
Features supported Device locking: The device can be locked by hardware or
software.
Liquisys M CPM223/253
Endress+Hauser 7
Power supply
Electrical connection of
analog sensors
a0007753
Electrical connection Liquisysy M
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
Standard sensor
ISFET sensor
Outer screen connection for glass electrodes
Potential matching